Finally, the remaining unique distincted rice seed samples were entered 

in the ‘Genebank accession register book’ by assigning a new ‘accession number’ of BRRI Genebank for 

each of the collected genotype. 

Results and discussion 

A. Rejuvenation of rice germplasm accession: Two thousand and five hundred thirty-two (2,532) 

germplasm were harvested and fresh and clean seeds from each germplasm were collected from the field 

during 2023-24. Among them, 526 accessions (between Acc. 2601 to 6000) in T. Aus; 1,357 accessions 

(between Acc. 01 to 2000) in T. Aman and 649 accessions (between Acc.